

H
SLP(C)No. 16776-16777 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No.10

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16776-16777/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2002 in CWP 7673/02 CWP 7673/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAIB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

With
SLP(C)No.14767-14768/2004
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16776-16777/2004
Service is complete.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

SLP(C) 14767-14768/2004
Service is incomplete.

Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents returnable after six weeks. Process be given dasti as well.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master