

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16776-16777/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2002 and 14/11/2003 in CWP No.7673/2002 and RA No. 366/2003 in CWP No.7673/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

AJAIB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 14767-14768 of 2004

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 20725 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 22756 of 2004

Date: 25/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

In SLP 22756/2004

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

In SLP 20725/2004

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

In SLP 14767-68/04

Mr. S.K. Khatri, Adv.

& 22756/2004

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

In SLP 20725/2004

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.

L.P. (

C) Nos.16776-16777/2004

Service and pleadings are complete.

I.A. No.2 is allowed. Contempt Proceedings initiated
by the respondents are stayed till further orders.

S.
L.P.(
C) Nos.14767-14768/2004

Respondent No.9 had died. An application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9 was filed in which notice was issued but the legal representatives have not been served. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 8. Petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit to the counter filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

S.
L.P.(
C) No.20725/2004

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed. Petitioners are put at liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit, if any.

S.
L.P.(
C) No.22756/2004

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of sole respondent. Service is complete.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master