

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16776-16777/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2002 and 14.11.2003 in CWP No. 7673/2002 and RA No .  
366/2003 in CWP No. 7673/2002 respectively of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAIB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14767-14768 of 2004

(With appl(s) for stay with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20725 of 2004

(With appl(s) for stay with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22756 of 2004

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv. for

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr.S.S. Yadav, Adv. for

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv. for

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16776-16777/2004.

Heard.

There is an inordinate delay of 641 days in filing these petitions for which no sufficient explanation has been offered. The applications for condonation of delay are rejected. Even otherwise, we do not find any merit in the special leave petitions. Accordingly, they are dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

SLP(C) Nos. 14767-14768/2004, 20725/2004 and 22756/2004

Heard.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master